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NUC1.E AR PCWER DEPARTMENT :,,
j CALvtRT CLIFO NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

M 1LUS$Y,WARYLAND 2HS7 : ' y

,

f Febraary 25? 1982
,

.

m Division of- Severage .
,

1Inspectionnand Compliance Program
Office of'EnviEonmental: Programs,; Room 2Ah .4

'201 West Preston Street
"- - . Baltimore, Maryland :21201|

Attention: _ Mr. Ronald Parise Re ' Letter .of- January 11, 1982-._-
,

nr regarding Maryland State. Dis--_ ;
charge Permit Fo. Th-DP-0187A - ;

and NPDES Permit No. ' MD 0002399,'
<

.

- ' Dear Mr. Parise:! ,

'

C- " Positive results have come from our continuing investigation of the_ n(n-

compliance- of..Jr.iuar/' .6, .1982.; Your records should show a phone: report -1 i

_ .of_ the January "' . 'd event and confirmsticn: this event ' fellLinto -the -:
-

' ? category 'of contin %as investigation from' the January 26,1982 noncompliance.
_ -

.,. p

,

' The attached Calvert Cliffs'!! vent-Report: explcins the noncompliance. cause :>'

N fand Trorrective: action tt. ken. Our' records indhate no further recurrencei.
% . therefore,4- this item can,bt closedLout.:

;, m. .

.
- Very| truly yours . ..

$ ,

MNuwg
. ,

'

?L.;Bs Russell:

1 Plant Superintendent

-- i LER/RES/feb .- ,- ,
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B ALTIMORE G AS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY
P.0, BO X 1475

B A LTIM O R E, M A R Y L A P4 D 21203

HUCLEAR POWER DEPARTMENT
COLVERf cLirF; NUCLEAR POWE R PL ANT
LWlDY. W ARYL AND 20657

J anuary 11, 1982

Division of Severar*
Inspection and Complaunce Program
Office of Environmental' Programa , Room 2AL
201 West Preston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Attention: Mr. Ronald Parise Ee: Maryland State Diccharge
.

Fermit ho. Th-DP-0187A aM
NPDES Permit No. MD 0002399

Dear Mr. Parine.

At 1600 hours on January 6,1982, a backup sample was drawn from outfall .
002 of the Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Fover Plant, h confirmed a pH of 91,
above the con:pliance limit of 9 0. This . condition existed until 0800 hours

. on Januan 7,1982 when the pH vas found to be 8.2. A report of this

. incident was verbally transmitted to your office on January 7, 3982 and
.

this is the required written report.

The noncompliance was found to be a result- of a high ar=onia concentration
in the yard oil interceptor, a major contributor to the flow frotn outfall
002. Though ammonia is used extensively for pH control of the nteam system
at .Calvert Cliffe , no direct cause of high smmonia in the yard oil inter-
ceptor could be found. An investigation for possible causes is continuing
thcugh, with the noncompliance no longer occurring, little success is
expect ed.

Very tr21y yours ,

LLWY,

L. B. Russell
Plant Superintendent

LBR/GEB/feb
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